

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.5839 OF 2016

(Tukaram Krishna Dagde and others Vs. M/s. Ashoka Infrastructure Limited through its authorized representative Nilesh K. Joshi)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders, or directions, and Registrar's Orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	----------------------------------

Mr. R. D. Soni i/b. Ram & Co. for Petitioners.
Mr. Arun A. Garge for Respondent.

CORAM : R. G. KETKAR, J.

DATE : 02ND DECEMBER, 2016

P.C.:

Heard Mr. Soni, learned Counsel for petitioners and Mr. Garge, learned Counsel for respondent.

2. Mr. Garge states that the impugned order in this Petition is also the subject matter of Writ Petition No.8901 of 2016, and that Petition is not listed along with this Petition.

3. In view thereof, list the Petition for 'admission' on 16.12.2016, H.O.B. along with Writ Petition No.8901 of 2016.

(R. G. KETKAR, J.)