



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5839 OF 2016

Mr. Tukaram Krishna Dagde And Ors.Petitioner

V/S

M/s. Ashoka Infrastructure Ltd.Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 8901 OF 2016

Mr. Tukaram Krishna Dagde And Ors.Petitioner

V/S

M/s. Viva Highways LimitedRespondent

R.D. Soni i/b. Ram And Company For Petitioner

CORAM : RAJESH G. KETKAR, J

DATE : 16th December, 2016

P.C. :

Stand over to 23/12/2016 H.O.B.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)