



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5839 OF 2016

Mr. Tukaram Krishna Dagde And Ors.Petitioner

V/S

M/s. Ashoka Infrastructure Ltd.Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 8901 OF 2016

Mr. Tukaram Krishna Dagde And Ors.Petitioner

V/S

M/s. Viva Highways LimitedRespondent

Mr.Sachin V. Khandagale i/bRam And Company For Petitioner

Mr.J.A.Madane - AGP for State

CORAM : SMT. S.S. JADHAV, J

DATE : 30th October, 2017

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioners, by way of last chance, Stand over to 8/11/2017.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)