



rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 5839 OF 2016**

Mr. Tukaram Krishna Dagde ... Petitioners
and others

Vs.

M/s. Ashok Infrastructure Ltd. ... Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 8901 OF 2016

Mr. Tukaram Krishna Dagde ... Petitioners
and others

Vs.

M/s. Viva Highways Limited ... Respondent

Mr. R. D. Soni i/b. M/s. Ram & Co.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 17th APRIL 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that both suits have been disposed of rendering these petitions infructuous.

2. The writ petitions are disposed of as infructuous.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]